From: <u>FERGAS</u>

To: Radhika Swaminarayan; FERGAS
Cc: Louisa Eberle; Wade, Jennifer L.

Subject: INCOMPLETE SUBMISSION: Sierra Club Motion to Accept Attachments to Timely-Filed Motion to Intervene, FE

Docket No. 23-87-LNG

Date: Tuesday, November 28, 2023 1:28:11 PM

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

11.06.23 For a Better Bayou Sierra Club et al Motion to Accept Attachments to Timely Protest 11.06.2023.pdf

Good afternoon,

Attached please find receipt of your submission. Pursuant to 10 CFR § 590.107, please ensure that all parties to the proceeding have been served with this submission and please supplement your submission with a certificate of service.

Thank you,

Division of Natural Gas Regulation
Office of Resource Sustainability
Office of Fossil Energy and Carbon Management
U.S. Department of Energy
1000 Independence Ave, SW
Washington, DC 20585

Phone: 202-586-9478
Email: fergas@hg.doe.gov

Website: https://www.energy.gov/fecm/regulation



Fossil Energy and Carbon Management

Engage and subscribe.

From: Radhika Swaminarayan <radhika.swaminarayan@sierraclub.org>

Sent: Monday, November 6, 2023 7:55 PM

To: FERGAS <fergas@hq.doe.gov>

Cc: Louisa Eberle < louisa.eberle@sierraclub.org>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Sierra Club Motion to Accept Attachments to Timely-Filed Motion to Intervene,

FE Docket No. 23-87-LNG

Good Evening,

Please accept this filing on behalf of Sierra Club in the matter of Lake Charles Exports, LLC, FE Docket No. 23-87-LNG.

Thank you,

Radhika Swaminarayan

Paralegal she/her



Environmental Law Program 50 F Street NW, 8th Floor Washington, DC 20001 Phone: (805) 835-5581

CONFIDENTIAL LEGAL COMMUNICATION/WORK PRODUCT

This message does not originate from a known Department of Energy email system. Use caution if this message contains attachments, links or requests for information.
